
233237-2021 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 233237-2021 - Competition
Germany-Coburg: Accommodation, building and window cleaning services
OJ S 90/2021 10/05/2021
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Hochschule Coburg
Postal address: Friedrich-Streib-Straße 2
Town: Coburg
NUTS code: DE243 Coburg, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 96450
Country: Germany
Contact person: Schmidt, Mareike
E-mail: ausschreibung@hs-coburg.de
Telephone: +49 95613170
Fax: +49 9561317299

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.auftraege.bayern.de

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.eprocurement.bayern.de/evergabe.bieter//DownloadTenderFiles.ashx?
subProjectId=eS%252bIL9auD0o%253d
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.auftraege.
bayern.de

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Education

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Unterhalts- und Glasreinigung
Reference number: 2021CMS000001

Main CPV code
90911000 Accommodation, building and window cleaning services

Type of contract
Services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/233237-2021
mailto:ausschreibung@hs-coburg.de?subject=TED
https://www.auftraege.bayern.de
https://www.eprocurement.bayern.de/evergabe.bieter//DownloadTenderFiles.ashx?subProjectId=eS%252bIL9auD0o%253d
https://www.eprocurement.bayern.de/evergabe.bieter//DownloadTenderFiles.ashx?subProjectId=eS%252bIL9auD0o%253d
https://www.auftraege.bayern.de
https://www.auftraege.bayern.de


233237-2021 Page 2/4

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
Unterhalts- und Glasreinigung sowie einzelne Sonderreinigungen (Labore) an den Standorten 
der Hochschule Coburg.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Description

Title
Unterhaltsreinigung
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
90911000 Accommodation, building and window cleaning services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE243 Coburg, Kreisfreie Stadt

Description of the procurement
Bitte entnehmen Sie die genaue Leistungsbeschreibung den beigefügten Anlagen.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/09/2021 End: 31/08/2025
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Glasreinigung
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
90911000 Accommodation, building and window cleaning services



233237-2021 Page 3/4

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3. Place of performance
NUTS code: DE243 Coburg, Kreisfreie Stadt

Description of the procurement
Bitte entnehmen Sie die genaue Leistungsbeschreibung den beigefügten Anlagen.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/09/2021 End: 31/08/2025
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 07/06/2021 12:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 29/06/2021

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 07/06/2021 12:00Local time: 



233237-2021 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Regierung von Mittelfranken – Vergabekammer Nordbayern
Postal address: Promenade 27
Town: Ansbach
Postal code: 91522
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer.nordbayern@reg-mfr.bayern.de
Telephone: +49 981531277
Fax: +49 981531837

Date of dispatch of this notice
05/05/2021

mailto:vergabekammer.nordbayern@reg-mfr.bayern.de?subject=TED

